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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

John Chiang

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018

Position:

Member (Ex Officio, State Treasurer's Office)

Current Report As Of:

12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

12/31/2018

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered Date A.ttended Hours Cumulative
or Viewed Hours

Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 1/18/2017 1.75 1.75

Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the

Methods 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 2.50

Diversity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 3.25

Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 2.25 5.50

Fiduciary Training 1/19/2017 12/13/2017 2.00 7.50

Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean

for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 8.75

Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 10.50

Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint

for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 11.50

Investment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 13.00

Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 15.00

Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 16.00

High Deductible Health plans and the Changing

Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 17.50

The Challenges of Managing Opioids 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 0.75 18.25

National Association of State Treasurers' Legislative

Conference 2/11/2017 2/11/2017 1.00 19.25

National Association of State Treasurers’ New

Treasurers Symposium 2/11/2017 2/11/2017 1.00 20.25

Fermenian Business & Economic Institute's 2017

Annual Outlook Forum 3/3/2017 3/3/2017 2.00 22.25



http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability

Agenda Item 6b, Attachment 1

. Page 2 of 37
CalPERS Board Member Education Program 9
Educational Activity Report DRAFT
UCLA Anderson Forecast Conference-March Economic
Outlook 3/8/2017 3/8/2017 1.00 23.25
UC Berkeley Fisher Center of Real Estate's 22nd Annual
Conference 5/8/2017 5/8/2017 1.00 24.25
Left office as Member on December 31, 2018
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Board Member/Designee Name:

Jeree Glasser-Hedrick

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours: 4/28/2017 to 4/27/2019

Position: Designee (State Treasurer's Office)
Current Report As Of: 12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office: 3/16/2018

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government
Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered Date I-\-ttended Hours Cumulative
or Viewed Hours

Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the

Methods 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 0.75

Diversity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 1.50

Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 p/27,6/28/2017 2.00 3.50

Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 2.25 5.75

High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,

Provider, and Purchaser 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 2.00 7.75

Left office as designee on March 16, 2018
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Board Member/Designee Name:

Steve Juarez

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

11/1/2016 to 10/31/2018

Position: Designee (State Treasurer's Office)
Current Report As Of: 12/31/2018
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office: 12/31/2018

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered Date A.ttended Hours Cumulative
or Viewed Hours
Achieving Diversity in the Boardroom and the C-Suite n/a 12/2/2016 7.00 7.00
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.50 9.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.00 11.50
Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 1/18/2017 1.75 13.25
PPl Winter Roundtable: Business Not As Usual n/a 2/22-2/24/2017 16.00 29.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the
Methods 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 30.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 30.75
Parliamentary Training 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 2.00 32.75
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 34.00
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 35.75
Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint
for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 36.75
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends Update| 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 37.75
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and Affordability 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 39.25
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 1.50 40.75
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 42.25
Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 44.25
Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 45.25
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High Deductible Health Plans and the Changing
Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 46.75
Improving Behavioral Health Services 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.00 47.75
CalPERS Board Self-Evaluation 7/18/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 49.25
Innovations in the Quest for Board Diversity 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 50.75
Left office as Designee on December 31, 2018
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Board Member/Designee Name:

Frank Moore

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018

Position: Designee (State Treasurer's Office)
Current Report As Of: 12/31/2018
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office: 12/31/2018

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

] . . Date Attended Cumulative

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered . Hours

or Viewed Hours
Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 1/19/2017 2.00 2.00
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 2.25 4.25
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,
Provider, and Purchaser 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 2.00 6.25
Parliamentary Training 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 2.00 8.25
Public Asset Class, Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks 1/17/2017 2/2/2017 2.50 10.75
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns 1/17/2017 2/10/2017 2.00 12.75
Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 11/14/2017 1.75 14.50
Methods 5/10/2017 11/14/2017 0.75 15.25
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 11/14/2017 0.75 16.00
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 17.25
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 19.00
Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint
for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 20.00
CalSTRS Investment Insight Speaker and Panel
Discussion-Ways to Expand Direct and Co-Investment
Opportunities 2/7/2018 2/7/2018 2.00 22.00
CalSTRS Investment Insight Speaker - US Infrastructure 5/9/2018 5/9/2018 1.00 23.00
CalSTRS Board Education Forum-Insider Trading 5/10/2018 5/10/2018 1.00 24.00
Investment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 25.50
Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 27.50
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Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 28.50
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 12/7/2018 1.50 30.00

Left office as Designee on December 31, 2018
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Matthew Saha

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours: 7/31/2017 to 7/30/2019
Position: Designee (State Treasurer's Office)
Current Report As Of: 12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered Date I-\-ttended Hours Cumulative
or Viewed Hours
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns 1/17/2017 12/7/2017 2.00 2.00
Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 12/7/2017 1.75 3.75
Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 12/6/2017 2.00 5.75
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 7.00
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 8.75
Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint
for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 9.75
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends Update| 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 10.75
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and Affordability 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 12.25
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 1/18/2018 1.50 13.75
Investment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 15.25
Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 17.25
Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 18.25
High Deductible Health Plans and the Changing
Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 19.75
The Challenges of Managing Opioids 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 0.75 20.50
Improving Behavioral Health Services 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.00 21.50
CalPERS Board Self-Evaluation 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 23.00
Innovations in the Quest for Board Diversity 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 24.50
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Collin Wong-Martinusen

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018

Position: Designee (State Treasurer's Office)
Current Report As Of: 12/31/2018
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office: 12/31/2018

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered Date A.ttended Hours Cumulative
or Viewed Hours
Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 12/5/2017 2.00 2.00
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the
Methods 5/10/2017 12/8/2017 0.75 2.75
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 12/8/2017 0.75 3.50
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 12/13/2017 2.25 5.75
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 5/14/2018 1.50 7.25
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 7/3/2018 1.25 8.50
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 6/26/2018 1.75 10.25
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends Update| 1/17/2018 7/31/2018 1.00 11.25
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and Affordability 1/17/2018 7/5/2018 1.50 12.75
The Challenges of Managing Opioids 7/17/2018 8/6/2018 0.75 13.50
Parliamentary Training 7/19/2017 7/7/2018 2.00 15.50
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,
Provider and Purchaser 7/18/2017 8/3/2018 2.00 17.50
Public Asset Class, Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks 7/17/2017 7/17/2018 2.50 20.00
Innovations in the Quest for Board Diversity 7/18/2018 11/1/2018 1.50 21.50
Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 11/5/2018 1.00 22.50
Investment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 11/2/2018 1.50 24.00

Left office as Designee on December 31, 2018
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Richard Costigan

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018

Position: Member (Ex Officio, State Personnel Board)
Current Report As Of: 12/31/2018
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office: 12/31/2018

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered Date A.ttended Hours Cumulative
or Viewed Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.50 2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.00 4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 1/18/2017 1.75 6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 1/19/2017 2.00 8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the
Methods 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 9.75
6/4/2017-
ICPM Discussion Forum 6/6/2017 12.50 22.25
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 2.25 24.50
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 25.75
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 27.50
Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint
for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 28.50
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends Update| 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 29.50
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and Affordability 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 31.00
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 | 12/28/2018 1.50 32.50

Left office as Member on December 31, 2018
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Rob Feckner

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018

Position:

Member (Elected)

Current Report As Of:

12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered Date A.ttended Hours Cumulative
or Viewed Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.50 2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.00 4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 1/18/2017 1.75 6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 1/19/2017 2.00 8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the
Methods 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 2.25 12.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,
Provider, and Purchaser 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 2.00 14.00
Parliamentary Training 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 2.00 16.00
California Health Care Summit n/a 9/12/2017 4.00 20.00
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 21.25
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 23.00
Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint
for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 24.00
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends
Update 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 25.00
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and Affordability| 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 26.50
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 1/18/2018 1.50 28.00
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Investment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 29.50
Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 31.50
Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 32.50
High Deductible Health Plans and the Changing

Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 34.00
The Challenges of Managing Opioids 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 0.75 34.75
Improving Behavioral Health Services 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.00 35.75
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Richard Gillihan

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018

Position: Member (Ex Officio, California Human Resources)
Current Report As Of: 12/31/2018
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office: 8/31/2018

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered Date A.ttended Hours Cumulative
or Viewed Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.50 2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outloook for Returns 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.00 4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 1/18/2017 1.75 6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 1/19/2017 2.00 8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the
Methods 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 2.25 12.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,
Provider, and Purchaser 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 2.00 14.00
Parliamentary Training 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 2.00 16.00
International Centre for Pension Management
Conference n/a 10/15-10/17/2017 8.50 24.50
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 1/18/2018 1.50 26.00
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 27.25
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 29.00
Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint
for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 30.00
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends
Update 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 31.00
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and Affordability| 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 32.50
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Invesment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.5 34.00
Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2 36.00
Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1 37.00
High Deductible Health Plans and the Changing

Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.5 38.50
The Challenges of Managing Opioids 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 0.75 39.25
Improving Behavioral Health Services 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1 40.25
CalPERS Board Self-Evaluation 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.5 41.75
Innovations in the Quest for Board Diversity 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.5 43.25

Left office as Member on August 31, 2018
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Danny Brown

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

10/12/2017 to 10/11/2019

Position: Designee (California Human Resources)
Current Report As Of: 12/31/2018
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office: 8/30/2018

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Date Attended Cumulative

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered ) Hours

or Viewed Hours
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 1.25
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 3.00
Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint
for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 4.00
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends Update| 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 5.00
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and Affordability 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 6.50
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 1/18/2018 1.50 8.00

Left office as designee on August 30, 2018



http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability

CalPERS Board Member Education Program

Educational Activity Report

Agenda Item 6b, Attachment 1

Page 16 of 37

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Dana Hollinger

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018

Position:

Member (Appointed, Insurance Industry Representative)

Current Report As Of:

12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

) . . Date Attended Cumulative

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered . Hours

or Viewed Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.50 2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.00 4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 1/18/2017 1.75 6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 1/19/2017 2.00 8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the
Methods 5/10/2017 7/25/2017 0.75 9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 7/25/2017 0.75 9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 2.25 12.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,
Provider, and Purchaser 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 2.00 14.00
Parliamentary Training 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 2.00 16.00
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 17.25
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 19.00
Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint
for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 20.00
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends Update| 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 21.00
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and Affordability 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 22.50
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 1/18/2018 1.50 24.00
Invesment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 25.50
Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 27.50
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Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 28.50
High Deductible Health Plans and the Changing

Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 30.00
The Challenges of Managing Opioids 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 0.75 30.75
Improving Behavioral Health Services 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.00 31.75
CalPERS Board Self-Evaluation 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 33.25
Innovations in the Quest for Board Diversity 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 34.75
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Henry Jones

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018

Position:

Member (Elected)

Current Report As Of:

12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

] . . Date Attended Cumulative

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered . Hours

or Viewed Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.50 2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.00 4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 1/18/2017 1.75 6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 1/19/2017 2.00 8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the
Methods 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 2.25 12.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,
Provider, and Purchaser 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 2.00 14.00
Parliamentary Training 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 2.00 16.00
Council of Institutional Investors Pension Fund Trustee
Training n/a 2/27/2017 2.50 18.50
Pacific Pension Investment Institute Winter Roudtable n/a 2/22-24/2017 16.00 34.50
National Association of Security Professionals n/a 6/26/2017 4.00 38.50
Pacific Pension Investment Institute Summer
Roundtable n/a 7/26-28/2017 16.00 54.50
Pacific Pension Investment Institute Executive Seminar
and Asia Roundtable n/a 11/06-10/2017 15.00 69.50
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 70.75
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 72.50
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Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint

for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 73.50
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends Update| 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 74.50
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and Affordability 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 76.00
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 1/18/2018 1.50 77.50
Investment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 79.00
Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 81.00
Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 82.00
High Deductible Health Plans and the Changing

Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 83.50




CalPERS Board Member Education Program

Educational Activity Report

Agenda Item 6b, Attachment 1

Page 20 of 37

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Ron Lind

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018

Position: Member (Appointed, UFCW5)
Current Report As Of: 12/31/2018
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office: 1/31/2018

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered Date A.ttended Hours Cumulative
or Viewed Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.50 2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.00 4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 1/18/2017 1.75 6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 1/19/2017 2.00 8.25
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 2.25 10.50
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,
Provider, and Purchaser 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 2.00 12.50
Parliamentary Training 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 2.00 14.50
Public Pension Trustees Fiduciary Conference n/a 10/3-10/4/2017 8.00 22.50
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 23.75
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 25.50
Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint
for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 26.50
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends
Update 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 27.50
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and Affordability| 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 29.00
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 1/18/2018 1.50 30.50

Left office as Member on January 31, 2018
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Priya Mathur

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018

Position: Member (Elected)
Current Report As Of: 12/31/2018
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office: 12/31/2018

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

) . . Date Attended Cumulative

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered . Hours

or Viewed Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.50 2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outloook for Returns 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.00 4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 1/18/2017 1.75 6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 1/19/2017 2.00 8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the
Methods 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 2.25 12.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,
Provider, and Purchaser 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 2.00 14.00
Parliamentary Training 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 2.00 16.00
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 17.25
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 19.00
Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint
for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 20.00
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends Update| 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 21.00
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and Affordability 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 22.50
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 1/18/2018 1.50 24.00
Investment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 25.50
Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 27.50
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Educational Activity Report DRAFT

Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 28.50
High Deductible Health Plans and the Changing

Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 30.00
The Challenges of Managing Opioids 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 0.75 30.75
Improving Behavioral Health Services 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.00 31.75
CalPERS Board Self-Evaluation 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 33.25
Innovations in the Quest for Board Diversity 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 34.75

Left office as Member on December 31, 2018.
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Bill Slaton

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018

Position:

Member (Appointed, SMUD)

Current Report As Of:

12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered Date I-\-ttended Hours Cumulative
or Viewed Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.50 2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.00 4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 1/18/2017 1.75 6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 1/19/2017 2.00 8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the
Methods 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 2.25 12.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,
Provider, and Purchaser 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 2.00 14.00
Parliamentary Training 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 2.00 16.00
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 17.25
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 19.00
Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint
for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 20.00
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends Update| 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 21.00
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and Affordability 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 22.50
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 1/18/2018 1.50 24.00
Investment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 25.50
Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 27.50
Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 28.50



http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability

CalPERS Board Member Education Program

Agenda Item 6b, Attachment 1

Page 24 of 37

Educational Activity Report DRAFT
High Deductible Health Plans and the Changing
Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 30.00
The Challenges of Managing Opioids 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 0.75 30.75
Improving Behavioral Health Services 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.00 31.75
CalPERS Board Self-Evaluation 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 33.25
Innovations in the Quest for Board Diversity 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 34.75
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Theresa Taylor

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018

Position:

Member (Elected)

Current Report As Of:

12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

] . . Date Attended Cumulative

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered . Hours

or Viewed Hours
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the
Methods 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 0.75
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 1.50
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 2.25 3.75
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,
Provider, and Purchaser 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 2.00 5.75
Parliamentary Training 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 2.00 7.75
Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 2/15/2017 1.75 9.50
Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 11/6/2017 2.00 11.50
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 12.75
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 14.50
Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint
for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 15.50
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends Update| 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 16.50
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and Affordability 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 18.00
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 1/18/2018 1.50 19.50
Investment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 21.00
Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 23.00
Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 24.00
High Deductible Health Plans and the Changing
Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 25.50
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CalPERS Board Member Education Program Page 20 of 37
Educational Activity Report DRAFT
The Challenges of Managing Opioids 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 0.75 26.25
Improving Behavioral Health Services 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.00 27.25
CalPERS Board Self-Evaluation 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 28.75
Innovations in the Quest for Board Diversity 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 30.25
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Betty Yee

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018

Position:

Member (Ex Officio, State Controller's Office)

Current Report As Of:

12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

) . . Date Attended Cumulative

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered . Hours

or Viewed Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.50 2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.00 4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 1/18/2017 1.75 6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 1/19/2017 2.00 8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the
Methods 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 2.25 12.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,
Provider, and Purchaser 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 2.00 14.00
Parliamentary Training 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 2.00 16.00
Ceres Investor Network on Climate Risk n/a 4/25/2017 4.00 20.00
Ceres Plenary Panel: A Changing (Investment) Climate n/a 4/27/2017 1.50 21.50
Financing the 2030 Agenda: Role of the UN n/a 9/18/2017 1.00 22.50
Climate Change Roundtable n/a 9/18/2017 1.00 23.50
Sustainable Investment Forum n/a 9/19/2017 4.75 28.25
PRI-MSCI Climate Week Event n/a 9/20/2017 2.50 30.75
Forum on Financial Innovation for the SDG n/a 9/20/2017 3.00 33.75
UN Global Compact Leaders Summit 2017 n/a 9/21/2017 5.50 39.25
Influence Map Climate Week Event n/a 9/21/2017 1.50 40.75
PEI Alternative Insight Event n/a 10/5/2017 1.25 42.00
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Educational Activity Report DRAFT
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 43.25
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 45.00
Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint
for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 46.00
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends Update| 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 47.00
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and Affordability 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 48.50
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 1/18/2018 1.50 50.00
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Karen Greene-Ross

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018

Position:

Designee (State Controller's Office)

Current Report As Of:

12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

] . . Date Attended Cumulative

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered ) Hours

or Viewed Hours
Public Asset Class, Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.50 2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.00 4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 1/18/2017 1.75 6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 1/19/2017 2.00 8.25
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 2.25 10.50
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,
Provider, and Purchaser 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 2.00 12.50
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 13.25
National Coalition on Health Care n/a 9/12/2017 3.75 17.00
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They Mean
for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 18.25
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 20.00
Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint
for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 21.00
Investment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 22.50
Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 24.50
Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 25.50
High Deductible Health Plans and the Changing
Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 27.00
CalPERS Board Self-Evaluation 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 28.50
Innovations in the Quest for Board Diversity 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 30.00



http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/13-14/bill/asm/ab_1151-1200/ab_1163_bill_20140718_chaptered.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/docs/board-education-policy.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/page/about/organization/transparency-accountability

CalPERS Board Member Education Program

Educational Activity Report

Agenda Item 6b, Attachment 1

Page 30 of 37

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Alan Lofaso

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018

Position:

Designee (State Controller's Office)

Current Report As Of:

12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

] . . Date Attended Cumulative

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered . Hours

or Viewed Hours
Value-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 1/18/2017 1.75 1.75
Fiduciary Training 2017 1/19/2017 1/26/2017 2.00 3.75
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,
Provider, and Purchaser 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 2.00 5.75
Parliamentary Training 7/19/2017 7/26/2017 2.00 7.75
National Coalition on Health Care n/a 9/12/2017 3.75 11.50
Health Affairs California Forum: Evaluating Delivery
System Innovation n/a 3/22/2017 1.00 12.50
Health Affairs California Forum: On-the-Ground Look at
Delivery System Innovation n/a 3/22/2017 0.75 13.25
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends Update| 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 14.25
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and Affordability 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 15.75
Investment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 17.25
Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 19.25
Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 20.25
High Deductible Health Plans and the Changing
Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 21.75
The Challenges of Managing Opioids 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 0.75 22.50
Improving Behavioral Health Services 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.00 23.50
Southern California Health Care Summit: Strategies for
Improving Affordability of High-Quality Care and
Coverage 3/28/2018 3/28/2018 2.50 26.00
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Educational Activity Report DRAFT
Board Member/Designee Name: Lynn Paquin
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours: 9/1/2017 to 8/31/2019

Position:

Designee (State Controller's Office)

Current Report As Of:

12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The Transparency and Accountability on the CalPERS website includes the annual CalPERS Board Member Education
Program Schedule, which links to sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government

Code and Board Member Education Policy.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered Date I-\-ttended or Hours Cumulative
Viewed Hours

Council of Institutional Investors - Fall 2017 n/a 9/14/2017 9.00 9.00

Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They

Mean for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 10.25

Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 12.00

Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint

for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 13.00

Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends

Update 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 14.00

Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and

Affordability 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 15.50

Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 1/18/2018 1.50 17.00

Investment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 18.50

Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 20.50

Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 21.50

High Deductible Health Plans and the Changing

Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 23.00

The Challenges of Managing Opioids 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 0.75 23.75

CalPERS Board Self-Evaluation 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 25.25

Innovations in the Quest for Board Diversity 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 26.75

9/12/2018- 9/12/2018-
PRI in Person Conference, San Francisco 9/14/2018 9/14/2018 19.00 45.75
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Margaret Brown

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/16/2018-1/15/2020

Position:

Member (Elected)

Current Report As Of:

12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The Transparency and Accountability on the CalPERS website includes the annual CalPERS Board Member Education
Program Schedule, which links to sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government

Code and Board Member Education Policy.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered Date I-\-ttended or Hours Cumulative
Viewed Hours

Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They

Mean for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25 1.25

Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 3.00

Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) Blueprint

for Next Ten Years 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.00 4.00

Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends

Update 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 5.00

Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and

Affordability 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 6.50

Fiduciary Training 1/18/2018 1/18/2018 1.50 8.00

Invesment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 9.50

Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 11.50

Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 12.50

High Deductible Health Plans and the Changing

Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 14.00

The Challenges of Managing Opioids 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 0.75 14.75

CalPERS Board Self-Evaluation 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 16.25

Innovations in the Quest for Board Diversity 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 17.75
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Ramon Rubalcava

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/31/2018-1/30/2020

Position:

Member (appointed)

Current Report As Of:

12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered Date A.ttended or Hours Cumulative
Viewed Hours
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 4/30/2018 1.50 1.50
Investment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 3.00
Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 5.00
Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 6.00
High Deductible Health Plans and the Changing
Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 7.50
The Challenges of Managing Opioids 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 0.75 8.25
Improving Behavioral Health Services 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.00 9.25
CalPERS Board Self-Evaluation 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 10.75
Innovations in the Quest for Board Diversity 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 12.25
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

David Miller

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

1/16/2018-1/15/2020

Position:

Member (Elected)

Current Report As Of:

12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The Transparency and Accountability on the CalPERS website includes the annual CalPERS Board Member Education
Program Schedule, which links to sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government

Code and Board Member Education Policy.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered Date I-\-ttended or Hours Cumulative
Viewed Hours
Sustainable Development Goals: What Do They 1.95
Mean for Investors 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.25
Investing in an Age of Technology Disruption 1/16/2018 1/16/2018 1.75 3.00
Federal Legislation and National Pension Trends
Update 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.00 4.00
Pharmacy Programs: Achieving Value and
Affordability 1/17/2018 1/17/2018 1.50 5.50
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 1/18/2018 1.50 7.00
Investment in an Age of Technology Disruption 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.50 8.50
Sustainable Development Goals 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 2.00 10.50
Rethinking the Core Economy 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 1.00 11.50
High Deductible Health Plans and the Changing
Landscape 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.50 13.00
The Challenges of Managing Opioids 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 0.75 13.75
Improving Behavioral Health Services 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 1.00 14.75
CalPERS Board Self-Evaluation 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 16.25
Innovations in the Quest for Board Diversity 7/18/2018 7/18/2018 1.50 17.75
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Ruth Holton-Hodson

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

4/19/2018-4/18/2020

Position:

Designee (State Treasurer's Office)

Current Report As Of:

12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

12/31/2018

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Date Attended C lati

Educational Activity/Session Date Offered ate . endedor Hours umulative
Viewed Hours
Fiduciary Training 1/18/2018 12/18/2018 1.50 1.50

Left office as Designee on December 31, 2018
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DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:

Adria Jenkins-Jones

Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:

8/31/2018 to 8/30/2020

Position:

Member (Acting Director, California Human Resources)

Current Report As Of:

12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Date Attended Cumulative
Educational Activity/Session Date Offered ) Hours
or Viewed Hours
Fiduciary Training 2018 1/18/2018 9/19/2018 1.50 1.50
Governing Leadership Conference 12/6/2018 12/6/2018 8.00 9.50
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Educational Activity Report DRAFT
Board Member/Designee Name: Ralph Cobb
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours: 9/13/2018 to 9/12/2020
Position: Designee
Current Report As Of: 12/31/2018

Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a

minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year

period in which they serve.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government

Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the
requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the

Transparency and Accountability page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period
noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Date Attended Cumulative
Educational Activity/Session Date Offered ) Hours
or Viewed Hours
Fiduciary Training 1/18/2018 10/31/2018 1.50 1.50
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